

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20554/2023

Rakhi Pandey W/o Shri Sajal Pandey

-----Petitioner

Versus

Director General and CEO & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nitin Jain for Ms. Kavita Bhati
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

23/04/2025

1. Matter has come up on an application (IA No.2/2024) filed by respondents for vacation of ex parte stay order dated 22.02.2024, staying the transfer order of petitioner dated 14.12.2023.
2. The reply to the writ petition has already been filed and the grounds for vacation of stay order are similar to challenge the writ petition which have been taken in the reply.
3. In that view, let this writ petition be listed for final disposal at admission stage on 18.07.2025. The application shall be considered at that time.
4. An another application (IA NO.1/2024) filed by petitioner, is dismissed as not press.
5. Interim order to continue.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

RONAK JAIMAN/65