

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20554/2023

Rakhi Pandey W/o Shri Sajal Pandey

-----Petitioner

Versus

Director General And C.E.O. & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : None

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mohit Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

24/04/2026

No one has put appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

The stay in the present matter is operating since 22.02.2024.

As last opportunity, list this case on 04.05.2026.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to inform this Court in respect of the queries as raised in the course of the arguments.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J